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Secretary to the Government, Department of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs, Civil Secretariat, J&K. 

Subject: 
No.JKSSB/23/2023-03 (E-7164134) 

Sir, 

Item No. 

109 
553 

Consequent 
Department of Law, Justice & PA vide No. LD(SL) 2015/14-Adv.Gen. dated 01-12-2020 read with LD(SL) 2015/14-Adv.Gen dated 01-01-2021, LD(Estt)2013/Creation dated 15 03-2021 followed by LD(SL) 2015/14-Adv.Gen dated 17-04-2021, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (OKSSB), among other posts, advertised 26 posts of Junior Scale Stenographer, vide Notification Nos. 01 of 2021 dated 03.02.2021 read with Notification issued under endorsement No. SSB/Secy/2021/7275-93 dated 25.10.2021, under Item No. 109, 02 of 2021 dated 26.03.2021 under Item No.553 and Notification No.03 of 2021 dated 04.06.2021 under Item No.598, belonging to the Law Department, with the 
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GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

Cadre 

UT 

JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD CPO Chowk, Panjthirthi, Jammu/Zamzam Complex Rambagh, Srinagar (www.jkssb. nic.in) 

UT 
UT 

Final Selection List of the candidates for the posts of Junior Stenographer, Junior Scale Stenographer & Steno Typist for various Cadres -Forwarding of recommendations thereof. 

OM 

08 
0 

05 

upon the receipt of indent/requisition from 

SC 

01 

01 

ST 

01 

calling for objection from the aspirants. 

01 

OSC 

01 

0 

ALC0 
IB 

0 

01 

Dated 09.06.2023 

RBA 

02 
01 
01 

PSP 

01 

EWS 

01 

the 

Total 

15 
01 

01 10 

The JKSSB Conducted the Written/ Skill Test for the aforementioned posts and, accordingly, as per the notified criteria, the Provisional Selection List was issued 

Consequently, after due deliberations, the Board, in its 227th meeting, approved the Final Selection List for these posts, which was notified vide No. JKSSB 
/23/2023-03 (E-7164134) dated 30.05.2023. 

following breakup: 



Among the posts so advertised, three (03) vacancies, as per the following break up, have remained unfilled due to non-availability of eligible candidates: 
Indent No./date 

LD(SL) 2015/14-Adv.Gen. 
dated 01-12-2020 read 
with LD(SL) 2015/14 
Adv.Gen dated 01-01 
2021, 

LD(Estt)2013/Creation 
dated 15-03-2021 followed 
by LD(SL) 2015/14 
Adv.Gen dated 17-04 
2021 

Advertisement 
No./ 

01 of 2021 
Dated 03.02.2021 

03 of 2021 
Dated 04.06.2021 

Name of 
the Post 

Junior Scale 
Stenographer 

Junior Scale 

Stenographer 

Item No. 

109 

598 

Category 

ST 

PSP 

ST 

Total 
No. of 
Posts 

01 

01 

01 

5 

The above Selection List shall be subject to the outcome of writ 
petition(s)/OA(s), if any, pending disposal before any competent Court of jurisdiction. The Selection List shall also be subject to the outcome of any inquiry, involving candidate(s) figuring in this Selection List. 

The document verification/scrutiny conducted by the Board is limited to the 
extent of establishing physical possession of Category/Degree certificates and ascertaining 
genuineness/validity or otherwise of the same and recognition status of the Institution, 
shall be the responsibility of the Indenting Department/Appointing authority. 

Cadre 

It is further requested that in case any certificate/document, during the Course of verification, turns out to be fake/fictitious, the Board may kindly be intimated and appropriate 
criminal proceedings against such candidate/s may kindly be initiated. 

UT 

Accordingly, the undersigned is directed to forward herewith the Selection List of 23 posts of "Junior Scale Stenographer", Department of Law, Justice & PA advertised vide Notification Nos. 01 of 2021 dated 03.02.2021 read with Notification issued under endorsement No. SSB/Secy/2021/7275-93 dated 25.10.2021, 02 of 2021 dated 
26.03.2021 and Notification No.03 of 2021 dated 04.06.2021, under Item Nos. 109, 553 & 
598, as per Annexure - A to this communication. Further, 03 posts which have 
remained unfilled are also returned. 

Moreover, in terms of Government Order No.1003-JK(GAD) of 2021 dated 
27.09.2021, the candidates, whose recommendations are released by the Selection Agency, shall submit their verification rolls in triplicate before the appointing authority within a period of 21 days from its release, failing which the candidate(s) shall forego their right to appointment forthwith. 

UT 

UT 
5 5 



The Selection List is also available on the website of J&K Services Selection Board (w.jkssb.nicin) and may be cross verified from it, if required. 

Encls: As above. 

Copy to: 

Yours faithfully, 

3. Statistical Division, JKSSB, Jammu for compilation of record. 4. I/c Website 

(Sachin Jamwal) JKAS, 
Secretary, 

J&K Services Selection Board. 

1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department. 2. Private Secretary to Chairman, JKSSB. 



Final Selection list for the post of Junior Scale Stenographer, UT Cadre, Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs advertised vide Notification No. 01 of 2021 Dated 03.02.2021, 

Sr. No. 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

Roll No. 

8529215052 

8129211165 

8529215028 

8129211115 

8129211128 

8529215076 

8129211138 

8529215O57 

8129211025 

Candidate Name 

SUHAIL AHMAD WANI 

Rakesh kumar 

MEHRAJ U DIN GANAIE 

RICHA SHARMA 

RAGHAV SHARMA 

Tanveer Ahmad Mir 

ADITYA KUMAR 

Aqib Rasool Beigh 

Deepak Kumar 

Father's Name 

GH MOHD WANI 

Suraj Prakash 

GH MOHD GANAIE 

KULDEEP KUMAR 

Ravinder Kumar sharma 

Abdul Hamid Mir 

NARESH KUMAR 

Ghulam Rasool Beigh 

Kapoor chand 

Permanent Address 

H.No.120, Jameel Abad 
Colony, Kultreh, 

Chadoora, Budgam 

H.No.128, Ward No.33, 
Jammu 

394, Sector-E Nund Reshi 
Colony B, Bermina, 

Srinagar 
Kandharnoo, Nagrota 
Gujroo, Ram kothi, 

Kathua 

H.No.64, Lane No.3, 
Indira Colony Janipur, 

Jammu 

Mir Mohalla, Awanta 
Bhawan, Soura Eid Gah, 

Srinagar 

H.No.83, Afghana 
Mohalla, Jammu 

H.No.35 Check I Methan, 
Bagh I Mehtab, 

Chanapora, Srinagar 

H.No.345, Ward No.6, 
Chak tara, Bishnah, 

Jammu 

DoB 

09-01-1994 

29-11-1997 

01-06-1986 

Selection List under Open Merit 

24-02-1997 

15-08-1995 

15-10-1992 

04-10-1995 

ANNEXURE -A 

12-12-1992 

ITEM No. 109 

05-07-1992 

Category 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

Total Score 
(out of 100 

Marks) 

SC 

71.87458 

70.90339 

69.27797 
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68.64068 

68.08983 

68.02712 

Selection List under SC Category 

68.01864 

67.77797 

62.45424 

Selection List under ST Category 

Selection List under OSC Category 

Selection Qualification 
Category Possessed 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

Post remained unfilled for want of suitable candidate 

SC 

B.Com 

B.A 

B.A 

B.SC 

B.Com 

B.Com 

B.Com 

B.Com 

B.Com 

Year of Passing 

2016 

2019 

2008 

2017 

2017 

2014 

2016 

2014 

2013 

Name of the Institute 

University of Kashmir 

University of Jammu 

University of Kashmir 

University of Jammu 

University of Jammu 

University of Kashmir 

University of Jammu 

University of Kashmir 

University of Jammu 

REMARKS/DEFICIENCY 



1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Sr. No. 

1 

Sr. No. 

1 

2 

8529215042 

8529215100 

8529215017 

8129211030 

Roll No. 

8529215O56 

Roll No. 

MOHD MAOBOOL KUMAR 

8529215098 

MOIN ISHAQ KHAN 

8129211151 

SAYAR AHMAD RATHER 

Manan Mahajan 

Candidate Name 

Sagib Bashir 

Candidate Name 

GH MOHD KUMAR 

Shafat Sadiq Wagay 

MOHD ISHAQ KHAN 

Priya Dhar 

NAWABUD DIN RATHER 

Sham Lal Gupta 

Father's Name 

Bashir Ahmad Bhat 

Father's Name 

H.No.172, Bungam, 
Pinglena, Pulwama 

Zahoor Ahmad Wagay 

H.No.121, Khanpora, 
Adhall, Kokernag, 

ML Dhar 

Anantnag 

Repora Namtahall, 
Chadoora, Budgam 

H.No.162, Kanak Mandi, 
Dalwali Gali, Jammu 

Permanent Address 

K-24 Kathair Gund, 
Chadoora, Budgam 

03-03-1993 

Permanent Address 

H.No.97, Gund Khalil, 
Sumbal Sonawari, 

Bandipora 

H.No.12 Tomal, Jammu 
(West) 

Selection List under RBA Category 

26-11-1991 

24-12-1990 

24-12-1993 

Social Caste 66.27458 

Selection List under PSP Category 

DoB 

RBA 

Selection List under EWS Category 

03-04-1999 

RBA 

Final Selection list for the post of Junior Scale Stenographer ,UT Cadre, Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs, advertised vide Notification No. 02 of 2021 Dated 26.03.2021 TEM NO. 553 

Post remained unfilled for want of suitable candidate 

DoB 

12-11-1997 

EWS 

17-10-1995 

Category 

Selection ist under RBA Category 

61.33559 

RBA 

60.2678 

Category 
Total Score 

(out of 100 
Marks) 

Selection List under Open Merit 

OM 

56.45763 

OM 

Page 2 of 3 

Total Score 

(out of 100 
Marks) 

55.10508 

OSC 

RBA 

72.55763 

RBA 

72.3661 

EWS 

Selection 

Category 

Final Selection List for the post of Junior Scale Stenographer ,UT Cadre, Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs, advertised vide Notification No. 03 of 2021 Dated 04.06.2021 ITEM NO. 598 

RBA 

Selection 

Category 

B.A 

OM 

B.SC 

OM 

B.A 

B.Com 

Qualification 
Possessed 

B.A 

Qualification 
Possessed 

2014 

B.A 

2013 

B.SC 

2011 

2014 

Year of Passing 

2020 

Year of Passing 

University of Kashmir 

2021 

University of Kashmir 

2016 

University of Kashmir 

University of Jammu 

Name of the Institute 

Cluster University of 
Srinagar 

Name of the Institute 

University of Kashmir 

REMARKS/DEFICIENCY 

University of Jammu 

REMARKS/DEFICIENCY 



3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

8529215084 

8129211064 

8529215010 

8129211042 

8129211029 

8529215077 

8129211087 

Raheen Afzal 

indu bamotra 

IRFAN AHMAD WANI 

ANKUSH LATOTRA 

MAHAVIR SINGH 

TANVEER JAVAID BHAT 

Mohammad Afzal 

SOM DUTT BAMOTRA 

AB AHAD WANI 

SAT PAUL 

DARSHAN SINGH 

JAVAID AHMAD BHAT 

PUNEET KUMAR ANAND NARINDER KUMAR ANAND 

H.No.254, Showkat Abad, 
New Colony, Lal Bazar, 

Eidgah, Srinagar 

Dollian, Jattan Marheen, 
Kathua 

Herpora, Babhara, 
Pulwama 

Khamb, Near Asha Rice 
Mill, RS Pura,Jammu 

Patolí Brahmna, Kot 
Maira, Khour, Jammu 

Panzan, Chadoora, 
Budgam 

H.No.236, Lane No.9, 
Shakti Nagar, Jammu 

01-02-1998 

04-08-1993 

14-03-1994 

22-07-1995 

OM 

OSC 

17-05-1991 

OM 

Selection List under SC Category 

11-10-1994 

SC 

08-01-1991 

Selection List under ST Category 

70.6322 

Selection List under ALC/|B Category 

ALC/IB 

70.12034 

68.11186 

RBA 

Post remained unfilled for want of suitable candidate 

61.71017 

Selection List under RBA Category 

EWS 
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57.24068 

Selection List under EWS Category 

59.95085 

OM 

59.87119 

OM/OSC 

OM 

SC 

ALC/AB 

RBA 

EWS 

B.B.A 

B.A 

B.A 

B.SC 

B.A 

B.A 

B.Com 

2021 

2014 

2014 

2017 

2015 

2017 

2012 

University of Kashmir 

Recommendation withheld subject to 
University of Jammu production of OSC Certificate as per the 

prescribed format. 

University of Kashmir 

University of Jammu 

University of Jammu 

University of Kashmir 

University of Jammu 

Sd/ 
(Sachin Jamwal), JKAS 

Secretary, 
J&K Services Selection Board 


