GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk, Panjthirthi, Jammu/Zamzam Complex Rambagh, Srinagar (www.jkssb.nic.in)

Secretary to the Government, Department of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

No.JKSSB/23/2023-03 (E-7164134)

Dated 09.06.2023

Subject:

Final Selection List of the candidates for the posts of Junior Stenographer, Junior Scale Stenographer & Steno Typist for various Cadres - Forwarding of recommendations thereof.

Sir,

Consequent upon the receipt of indent/requisition from the Department of Law, Justice & PA vide No. LD(SL) 2015/14-Adv.Gen. dated 01-12-2020 read with LD(SL) 2015/14-Adv.Gen dated 01-01-2021, LD(Estt)2013/Creation dated 15-03-2021 followed by LD(SL) 2015/14-Adv.Gen dated 17-04-2021, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB), among other posts, advertised **26 posts** of Junior Scale Stenographer, vide Notification Nos. 01 of 2021 dated 03.02.2021 read with Notification issued under endorsement No. SSB/Secy/2021/7275-93 dated 25.10.2021, under Item No. 109, 02 of 2021 dated 26.03.2021 under Item No.553 and Notification No.03 of 2021 dated 04.06.2021 under Item No.598, belonging to the Law Department, with the following breakup:

S	Item No.	Cadre	OM	SC	CT	7					
No			0	30	ST	osc	ALC/	RBA	PSP	EWS	Total
1	109	UT	08	01	01	0.1	IB	-			·otai
2	553	LIT	00	- 01	01	01	0	02	01	01	15
۷	1	UI	0	0	0	0	0	01	0	01	
3.	598	UT	05	01	01	0	01		U	0	01
				01	01		01	01	0	01	10

The JKSSB conducted the Written/ Skill Test for the aforementioned posts and, accordingly, as per the notified criteria, the Provisional Selection List was issued calling for objection from the aspirants.

Consequently, after due deliberations, the Board, in its 227th meeting, approved the Final Selection List for these posts, which was notified vide No. JKSSB /23/2023-03 (E-7164134) dated 30.05.2023.

Among the posts so advertised, three (03) vacancies, as per the following break up, have remained unfilled due to non-availability of eligible candidates:

Indent No./date	Advertisement No./	Name of the Post	Item No.	Category	Total No. of	Cadre
LD(SL) 2015/14-Adv.Gen. dated 01-12-2020 read with LD(SL) 2015/14-	01 of 2021 Dated 03.02.2021	Junior Scale Stenographer	109	ST	Posts 01	UT
Adv.Gen dated 01-01- 2021,	02 -6 2024			PSP	01	UT
LD(Estt)2013/Creation dated 15-03-2021 followed by LD(SL) 2015/14- Adv.Gen dated 17-04- 2021	03 of 2021 Dated 04.06.2021	Junior Scale Stenographer	598	ST	01	UT

Accordingly, the undersigned is directed to forward herewith the Selection List of **23 posts of "Junior Scale Stenographer**", Department of Law, Justice & PA advertised vide Notification Nos. 01 of 2021 dated 03.02.2021 read with Notification issued under endorsement No. SSB/Secy/2021/7275-93 dated 25.10.2021, 02 of 2021 dated 26.03.2021 and Notification No.03 of 2021 dated 04.06.2021, under Item Nos. 109, 553 & 598, as per **Annexure** — **A** to this communication. Further, **03 posts** which have remained unfilled are also returned.

The above Selection List shall be subject to the outcome of writ petition(s)/OA(s), if any, pending disposal before any competent Court of jurisdiction. The Selection List shall also be subject to the outcome of any *inquiry*, involving candidate(s) figuring in this Selection List.

The document verification/scrutiny conducted by the Board is limited to the extent of establishing physical possession of Category/Degree certificates and ascertaining genuineness/validity or otherwise of the same and recognition status of the Institution, shall be the responsibility of the Indenting Department/Appointing authority.

It is further requested that in case any certificate/document, during the course of verification, turns out to be fake/fictitious, the Board may kindly be intimated and appropriate criminal proceedings against such candidate/s may kindly be initiated.

Moreover, in terms of Government Order No.1003-JK(GAD) of 2021 dated 27.09.2021, the candidates, whose recommendations are released by the Selection Agency, shall submit their verification rolls in triplicate before the appointing authority within a period of 21 days from its release, failing which the candidate(s) shall forego their right to appointment forthwith.

The Selection List is also available on the website of J&K Services Selection Board (www.jkssb.nic.in) and may be cross verified from it, if required.

Yours faithfully,

(Sachin Jamwal) JKAS,

Secretary,

J&K Services Selection Board.

Encls: As above,

Copy to:

1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

2. Private Secretary to Chairman, JKSSB.

3. Statistical Division, JKSSB, Jammu for compilation of record.

4. I/c Website

nal :	Selection List	t for the post of Jui	nior Scale Stenogr	apher, UT Cadre, D	epartment (tice and Par	liamenta	ry Affairs adv	vertised vide N	lotification No. 01 o	f 2021 Dated 03.02.2
No.	Roll No.	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Permanent Address	DoB	Category	Total Score (out of 100 Marks)	Selection Category	Qualification Possessed	Year of Passing	Name of the Institute	REMARKS/DEFICIENCY
					Select	ion List unde	er Open Merit		3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Same d		
1	8529215052	SUHAIL AHMAD WANI	GH MOHD WANI	H.No.120, Jameel Abad Colony, Kultreh, Chadoora, Budgam	09-01-1994	ОМ	71.87458	ОМ	- B.Com	2016	University of Kashmir	\$1.50 mak
2	8129211165	Rakesh kumar	Suraj Prakash	H.No.128, Ward No.33, Jammu	29-11-1997	ОМ	70.90339	ОМ	B.A	2019	University of Jammu	
3	8529215028	MEHRAJ U DIN GANAIE	GH MOHD GANAIE	394, Sector-E Nund Reshi Colony B, Bernina, Srinagar	01-06-1986	ОМ	69.27797	ОМ	B.A	2008	University of Kashmir	
4	8129211115	RICHA SHARMA	KULDEEP KUMAR	Kandharnoo, Nagrota Gujroo, Ram kothi, Kathua	24-02-1997	ОМ	68.64068	ОМ	B.Sc	2017	University of Jammu	
5	8129211128	RAGHAV SHARMA	Ravinder Kumar sharma	H.No.64, Lane No.3, Indira Colony Janipur, Jammu	15-08-1995	ОМ	68.08983	ОМ	B.Com	2017	University of Jammu	
6	8529215076	Tanveer Ahmad Mir	Abdul Hamid Mir	Mir Mohalla, Awanta Bhawan, Soura Eid Gah, Srinagar	15-10-1992	ОМ	68.02712	ОМ	B.Com	2014	University of Kashmir	12,
7	8129211138	ADITYA KUMAR	NARESH KUMAR	H.No.83, Afghana Mohalla, Jammu	04-10-1995	ОМ	68.01864	ОМ	B.Com	2016	University of Jammu	
8	8529215057	Aqib Rasool Beigh	Ghulam Rasool Beigh	H.No.35 Check I Methan, Bagh I Mehtab, Chanapora, Srinagar	12-12-1992	ОМ	67.77797	ОМ	B.Com	2014	University of Kashmir	
					Selecti	on List unde	er SC Category					
1	8129211025	Deepak Kumar	Kapoor chand	H.No.345, Ward No.6, Chak tara, Bishnah, Jammu	05-07-1992	sc	62.45424	sc	B.Com	2013	University of Jammu	
					Selecti	ion List unde	er ST Category					
1					Post remain	ned unfilled fo	r want of suitabl	e candidate	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		- C.	
3					Selection	on List unde	r OSC Categor	v				

1	8529215042	MOHD MAQBOOL KUMAR	GH MOHD KUMAR	H.No.172, Bungam, Pinglena, Pulwama	03-03-1993	Social Caste	66.27458	osc	B.A	2014	University of Kashmir	
					Selecti	on List under	RBA Catego	ry				
1	8529215100	MOIN ISHAQ KHAN	MOHD ISHAQ KHAN	H.No.121, Khanpora, Adhall, Kokernag, Anantnag	26-11-1991	RBA	61.33559	RBA	B.Sc	2013	University of Kashmir	
2	8529215017	SAYAR AHMAD RATHER	NAWABUD DIN RATHER	Repora Namtahall, Chadoora, Budgam	24-12-1990	RBA	60.2678	RBA	B.A	2011	University of Kashmir	
					Selecti	ion List unde	PSP Categor	Y				
1					Post remai	ned unfilled for	want of suitab	le candidate				
					Selecti	on List under	EWS Categor	ry			Various	
1	8129211030	Manan Mahajan	Sham Lal Gupta	H.No.162, Kanak Mandi, Dalwali Gali, Jammu	24-12-1993	EWS	56.45763	EWS	B.Com	2014	University of Jammu	
	Final Selection	n List for the post of J	unior Scale Stenogra	pher ,UT Cadre, Depa	rtment of Law	, Justice and	Parliamentar	y Affairs, a	dvertised vide	Notification No	o. 02 of 2021 Dated 26	5.03.2021 ITEM No. 553
ir. No.	Roll No.	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Permanent Address	DoB	Category	Total Score (out of 100 Marks)	Selection Category	Qualification Possessed	Year of Passing	Name of the Institute	REMARKS/DEFICIENCY
					Selecti	on List under	RBA Categor	γ				
1	8529215056	Saqib Bashir	Bashir Ahmad Bhat	K-24 Kathair Gund, Chadoora, Budgam	03-04-1999	RBA	55.10508	RBA	B.A	2020	Cluster University of Srinagar	
	Final Selection	on List for the post of J	unior Scale Stenogra	pher ,UT Cadre, Depa	rtment of Law	, Justice and	Parliamentar	y Affairs, a	dvertised vide	Notification No	o. 03 of 2021 Dated 04	.06.2021 ITEM No. 598
	Roll No.	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Permanent Address	DoB	Category	Total Score (out of 100 Marks)	Selection Category	Qualification Possessed	Year of Passing	Name of the Institute	REMARKS/DEFICIENCY
Sr. No.					Select	tion List unde	r Open Merit					
or. No.												
1	8529215098	Shafat Sadiq Wagay	Zahoor Ahmad Wagay	H.No.97, Gund Khalil, Sumbal Sonawari, Bandipora	12-11-1997	ОМ	72.55763	ОМ	B.A	2021	University of Kashmir	A Therese Colleges

				H.No.254, Showkat Abad,				Г				
3	8529215084	Raheen Afzal	Mohammad Afzal	New Colony, Lal Bazar, Eidgah, Srinagar	01-02-1998	OM	70.6322	OM	B.B.A	2021	University of Kashmir	
4	8129211064	indu bamotra	SOM DUTT BAMOTRA	Dollian, Jattan Marheen, Kathua	04-08-1993	osc	70.12034	OM/OSC	B.A	2014	University of Jammu	Recommendation withheld subject to production of OSC Certificate as per the prescribed format.
5	8529215010	IRFAN AHMAD WANI	AB AHAD WANI	Herpora, Babhara, Pulwama	14-03-1994	ОМ	68.11186	ОМ	B.A	2014	University of Kashmir	
					Selection	on List und	er SC Category					
1	8129211042	ANKUSH LATOTRA	SAT PAUL	Khamb, Near Asha Rice Mill, RS Pura, Jammu	22-07-1995	sc	61.71017	sc	B.Sc	2017	University of Jammu	
	4.7				Selecti	on List und	er ST Category			-4		
1					Post remain	ed unfilled fo	or want of suitabl	e candidate	××-50-1000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00			
					Selection	List under	ALC/IB Catego	гу				2.010000
1	8129211029	MAHAVIR SINGH	DARSHAN SINGH	Patoli Brahmna, Kot Maira, Khour, Jammu	17-05-1991	ALC/IB	57.24068	ALC/IB	B.A	2015	University of Jammu	
					Selection	n List unde	RBA Categor	,				
1	8529215077	TANVEER JAVAID BHAT	JAVAID AHMAD BHAT	Panzan, Chadoora, Budgam	11-10-1994	RBA	59.95085	RBA	B.A	2017	University of Kashmir	
					Selection	List under	EWS Categor	,				
1	8129211087	PUNEET KUMAR ANAND	NARINDER KUMAR ANAND	H.No.236, Lane No.9, Shakti Nagar, Jammu	08-01-1991	EWS	59.87119	EWS	B.Com	2012	University of Jammu	

Sd/-(Sachin Jamwal), JKAS Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board